

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION INVITES YOU TO A VIRTUAL PUBLIC MEETING AND IN-PERSON CONSTRUCTION OPEN HOUSE

Savannas Preserve State Park SUN Trail Improvements Project

From Walton Road to Kitterman Road in the City of Port St. Lucie St. Lucie County, Florida Financial Project ID: 439999-2-52-01





Savannas Preserve State Park SUN Trail Improvements Project

In partnership with the Florida Park Service, St. Lucie County, and the St. Lucie Transportation Planning Organization, the Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) is pleased to announce the construction of the newest segment of the Shared-Use Nonmotorized (SUN) Trail Network which will be located within the Savannas Preserve State Park. In advance of the construction, FDOT will be hosting both virtual and in-person public information meetings to discuss the project details. We invite you to learn more about this exciting project and the efforts to build a connected SUN Trail Network. The meetings will be held on Tuesday, July 18, 2023. Please see below for detailed meeting information.

Construction Cost: \$10.6 million Construction Start: July 2023 Estimated Completion: Summer 2025

PROJECT IMPROVEMENTS

 This segment of the Shared-Use Nonmotorized (SUN) Trail Network will be located within the Savannas Preserve State Park. The SUN Trail project improvements consist of constructing approximately 6.8 miles of 10-foot-wide accessible multi-use trail with boardwalk sections.

TRAFFIC IMPACTS

- Single-lane closures are permitted on Walton Road Monday through Sunday as follows:
 - Daytime, Monday through Sunday from 9:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.
 - Nighttime, Sunday through Thursday from 9:00 p.m. to 5:30 a.m.
 - Nighttime, Friday and Saturday from 11:00 p.m. to 7:00 a.m.
- Additional information about lane closures, detours, and pedestrian impacts will be provided in the weekly traffic report distributed by FDOT and can be viewed using the following link:

https://d4fdot.com/tcfdot/closures_index.asp

CONTACT INFORMATION

Marla Hewson — FDOT Project Manager marla.hewson@dot.state.fl.us or (772) 349-6728

Hemberth Salazar, P.E. — Project Administrator hemberths@azimuth360.cc or (786) 306-9269

Dan J. Zrallack, P.E. — St. Lucie County Engineer <u>zrallackd@stlucieco.org</u> or (772) 462-1707

 $\label{eq:heath_stocton} \mbox{ Heath Stocton, P.E.} \mbox{ $-$ Director at City of Port St. Lucie Public Works}$

hstocton@cityofpsl.com or (772) 871-5100

Samantha Kayser — **Community Outreach Specialist** skayser@corradino.com or (772) 579-5479

WEBSITE AND SOCIAL MEDIA

Twitter/Instagram: @MyFDOT_SEFL

Facebook: @MyFDOTSEFL

Project Website: www.d4fdot.com



JOIN US AT THE IN-PERSON CONSTRUCTION OPEN HOUSE AND VIRTUAL PUBLIC MEETING

Tuesday, July 18, 2023 Virtual Public Meeting — 5:00 p.m. to 6:00 p.m. (GoToWebinar)

Please use the following link or QR code to register:

https://bit.ly/3CdVWVy

You may also call in at: +1 (415) 930-5321

Access code: 609-283-582

 Presentations will begin promptly at 5:00 p.m. & 5:30 p.m.

- Question & Answer sessions will follow each presentation.
- An unguided PowerPoint slideshow will play in between presentations if time allows.

In-Person Open House — 6:00 p.m. to 7:00 p.m. City of Port St. Lucie Municipal Complex 121 SW Port St. Lucie Boulevard Building A, First Floor Port St. Lucie, FL 34984

- Project personnel will be available to review the project scope and schedule, lane closures, and address questions one-on-one.
- No formal presentation will be made.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION MISSION STATEMENT

The Department will provide a safe transportation system that ensures the mobility of people and goods, enhances economic prosperity, and preserves the quality of our environment and communities.